
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018688-2024 

Contract

Bedded Reablement Unit

NHS Cornwall and Isles of Scilly Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-018688

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044ad4  

Published 17 June 2024, 8:49pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Cornwall and Isles of Scilly Integrated Care Board

Chy Trevail, Beacon Technology Park, 

Bodmin

PL31 2FR

Email

ciosicb.contracts@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK30 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018688-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018688-2024
mailto:ciosicb.contracts@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

National registration number

11N

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://cios.icb.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://cios.icb.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Bedded Reablement Unit

Reference number

W146998

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Bedded Reablement Unit

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,542,944

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK30 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The reablement unit will provide high quality bedded care providing a personalised and



Page 4 to 7

enabling approach. The facility required is a minimum of 12 large en-suite rooms and
preferably at least 2 additional self-contained independent living units with care provided by
a provider registered to provide regulated residential care with a registered office in
Cornwall. The facility will admit people directly from any hospital or from the community into
a home from home environment. The unit will be overseen by a registered nurse, supported
by on site reablement carers with in-reach therapy and medical support. It will provide
reablement and confidence building activities fostering close links to community
opportunities and support mechanisms that will enable the person on discharge to feel
connected at place.

This notice is an intention to award a contract under the competitive process.

This is for a 9 month contract, 27/06/2024 - 31/03/2025 - lifetime value £1,542,944

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and innovation / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Integration, collaboration and service sustainability / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Improving access, reducing health inequalities and facilitating
choice / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Value / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-009029

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

W146998

Title

Bedded Reablement Unit

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/009029-2024


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stayathome Limited

2&3 St Clements Vean, Tregolls Road

Truro

TR1 1RN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK30 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

National registration number

Stayathome Limited

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,542,944

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contract Regulations 2015 do
not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill period.
Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 27 June 2024. This
contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award a
contract under the competitive process of the PSR.



Page 7 to 7

Representations must be sent to CIOSICB.procure@nhs.net

Stayathome Limited, was considered against the 5 key criteria. These criteria are not
weighted differently as they are equally important for this service.

Decision makers are: Commissioner, Finance Manager, Contract Manager, Procurement
manager, Quality manager, Team support assistant, Head of Operations

There were no COIs.

This is for a 9 month contract, 27/06/2024 - 31/03/2025, £1,542,944

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

CEDR

70 Fleet Street

London

EC4Y 1EU

Email

info@cedr.com

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:CIOSICB.procure@nhs.net
mailto:info@cedr.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-27T09:14:05+0100
	TCPDF




